

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
200 Derbigny St., Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: Drainage Improvements to 17th Street Canal
Airline Drive to Hoey's Canal
Project Number 91-042-DR
Proposal No. 50-115022

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: LINFIELD, HUNTER & JUNIUS, INC. and dated: October 2015.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1(12/10/15), 2(12/18/15), 3(1/6/16), 4(1/11/16)
5(1/13/16), 6(1/15/16)

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Eleven Million Three Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ten Dollars (\$ 11,399,210.00)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Not Applicable Dollars (\$ _____)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Not Applicable Dollars (\$ _____)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Not Applicable Dollars (\$ _____)

NAME OF BIDDER: Cycle Construction Company, LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 6 East Third Street, Kenner, LA 70062

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 36961

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr.

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Vice President

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: _____

DATE: 1/21/16

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)5.

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: Jefferson Parish
200 Derbigny St., Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: Drainage Improvements to 17th Street Canal
Airline Drive to Hoey's Canal
Project Number 91-042-DR
Proposal No. 50-115022

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Removal of Structures and Obstructions			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Removal of Asphalt Pavement			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-02020	2,220	Square Yard	\$7.00	\$15,540.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Removal of Combination Curb and Gutter			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-06080	460	Linear Foot	\$3.00	\$1,380.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Removal of Walks and Drives			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-06100	100	Square Yard	\$7.00	\$700.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Up to 12" Thick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-32500	170	Square Yard	\$26.00	\$4,420.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# General Excavation (Unsuitable Soils)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
203-01-00100	750	Cubic Yard	\$15.50	\$11,625.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Drainage Excavation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
203-02-00100	10,210	Cubic Yard	\$28.00	\$285,880.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Excavation and Embankment (Levee and General Site)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
203-05-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Excavation and Embankment (Cecil Street)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
203-05-00200	1	Lump Sum	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Geotextile Fabric			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
203-08-00100	2,900	Square Yard	\$2.00	\$5,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Temporary Erosion Control			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
204-08	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Class II Base Course (8" Thick) (Net Section)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
302-02-03000	2,750	Square Yard	\$18.00	\$49,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Aggregate Surface Course (Net Section)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
401-01-00100	200	Cubic Yard	\$96.00	\$19,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
402-01-00100	400	Cubic Yard	\$46.00	\$18,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Asphaltic Concrete (7" Thick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
501-03	2,250	Square Yard	\$50.00	\$112,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (8" Thick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
601-01-00100	165	Square Yard	\$103.00	\$16,995.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01000	91	Linear Foot	\$155.00	\$14,105.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01040	50	Linear Foot	\$220.00	\$11,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Storm Drain Pipe (30" RCP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01060	22	Linear Foot	\$250.00	\$5,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Yard Drain Pipe (8" PVC)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-07-00300	430	Linear Foot	\$55.00	\$23,650.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Manholes			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-02	2	Each	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Drop Inlets			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03	3	Each	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Adjusting Manholes, Drop Inlets, Catch Basins or Junction Boxes			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-04	6	Each	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Guard Rail			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
704-01	50	Linear Foot	\$33.00	\$1,650.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Guard Rail End Treatment			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
704-11	1	Each	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Concrete Walk (4" Thick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-01-00100	25	Square Yard	\$150.00	\$3,750.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Concrete Drive (6" Thick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-02-00200	50	Square Yard	\$150.00	\$7,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Incidental Concrete Paving (4" Thick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-03-00100	150	Square Yard	\$99.00	\$14,850.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Handicap Curb Ramps			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-04-00100	45	Square Yard	\$142.00	\$6,390.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Concrete Curb (Barrier)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
707-01-00200	110	Linear Foot	\$31.00	\$3,410.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
707-03-00100	785	Linear Foot	\$42.00	\$32,970.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Temporary Signs and Barricades			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
713-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Landscaping			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-04-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Project Site Trailer			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
722-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Granular Material (Vehicular Measurement)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
723-02-00100	1,000	Cubic Yard	\$22.50	\$22,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Mobilization		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
727-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Construction Layout		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
740-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Structural Excavation		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
802-01-00100	3,070	Cubic Yard	\$15.00	\$46,050.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Cofferdams		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
802-05-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$668,000.00	\$668,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Steel Sheet Pile Wall (PZ-22)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
803-03-00100	30,000	Square Foot	\$25.00	\$750,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Steel Sheet Pile Wall (PZ-35)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
803-03-00200	7,500	Square Foot	\$30.00	\$225,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Treated Timber Piles (Noncoastal Treatment)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
804-02-00100	44,000	Linear Foot	\$14.00	\$616,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Steel Piles (HP 14x89)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
804-03-01160	20,100	Linear Foot	\$86.00	\$1,728,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Steel Piles (24" Pipe)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
804-03-02120	6,500	Linear Foot	\$119.00	\$773,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Timber Test Piles		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
804-06-00100	1	Each	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Steel Test Piles (HP 14x89)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
804-07-01160	1	Each	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Steel Test Piles (24" Pipe)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
804-07-02120	1	Each	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Loading Test Piles			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
804-09-00100	3	Each	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Exploratory Excavation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-001	5	Each	\$850.00	\$4,250.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Geogrid			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-002	2,750	Square Yard	\$3.00	\$8,250.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Tension Connectors (Timber Piles)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-003	800	Each	\$120.00	\$96,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Tension Connectors (Steel H Piles)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-004	260	Each	\$500.00	\$130,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Tension Connectors (Steel Pipe Piles)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-005	60	Each	\$865.00	\$51,900.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# T-Wall Base Slab Concrete			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-006	905	Cubic Yard	\$635.00	\$574,675.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# T-Wall Stem Concrete			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-007	475	Cubic Yard	\$1,187.00	\$563,825.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# I-Wall and Sheet Pile Wall Cap Concrete			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-008	320	Cubic Yard	\$1,029.00	\$329,280.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Canal Bottom Paving			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-009	6,750	Square Yard	\$179.00	\$1,208,250.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Fencing (Type A)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-010	530	Linear Foot	\$286.00	\$151,580.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Fencing (Type B)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-011	200	Linear Foot	\$195.00	\$39,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Timber Dams			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-012	4,000	Board Feet	\$6.00	\$24,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Drainage Canal Crossings and End Treatment			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-013	1	Lump Sum	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Yard Drain Inlet			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-014	6	Each	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Electrical Manhole Adjustment			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-015	2	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Sewer House Connections			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-016	8	Each	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Water Service Connections			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-017	8	Each	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Allowance for Entergy De-Energizations and Relocations			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-018	1	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Additional Costs for Disposal of Contaminated Drainage Excavation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-019	5,105	Cubic Yard	\$67.00	\$342,035.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Construction Dewatering			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-020	1	Lump Sum	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Initial Installation and Final removal of Dams			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-021	1	Lump Sum	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Dam Removal and Replacement			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-022	15	Each	\$15,000.00	\$225,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Standby Personnel			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-023	40	Hours	\$200.00	\$8,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

EXCERPT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
Cycle Construction Company, LLC
INCORPORATED.

AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS OF Cycle Construction Company, LLC
INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED AND HELD ON September 1, 2012,
A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESENT, ON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED. IT
WAS:

RESOLVED. THAT Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr., BE AND IS HEREBY
APPOINTED, CONSTITUTED AND DESIGNATED AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-
FACT OF THE CORPORATION WITH FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO ACT ON
BEHALF OF THIS CORPORATION IN ALL NEGOTIATIONS, BIDDING, CONCERNS
AND TRANSACTIONS WITH THE PARISH OF JEFFERSON OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES,
DEPARTMENTS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
EXECUTION OF ALL BIDS, PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, AFFIDAVITS, BONDS, SURETIES,
CONTRACTS AND ACTS AND TO RECEIVE AND RECEIPT THEREFOR ALL
PURCHASE ORDERS AND NOTICES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF
ANY SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS CORPORATION HEREBY RATIFYING,
APPROVING, CONFIRMING, AND ACCEPTING EACH AND EVERY SUCH ACT
PERFORMED BY SAID AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE
A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN
EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF THE
ABOVE DATED MEETING OF THE BOARD
OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION,
AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN
REVOKED OR RESCINDED.



SECRETARY-TREASURER

Kevin Kernion

1/21/16

DATE

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we, the undersigned, _____

Cycle Construction Co., L.L.C. as PRINCIPAL, and

The Hanover Insurance Company as SURETY,
are held and firmly bound unto the Parish of Jefferson, hereinafter called the "OWNER",
in the penal sum of:

Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid

DOLLARS (\$ 5%) lawful money of the United States, for the payment
of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the Principal has
submitted the accompanying Bid dated January 21, 2016, for:

**DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS TO 17TH STREET CANAL
AIRLINE DRIVE TO HOEY'S CANAL
JEFFERSON PARISH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS NUMBER 91-042-DR
P/N: ILOC-00055**

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal shall not withdraw said Bid within the period
specified therein after the opening of the same or, if no period be specified, within forty-
five (45) days after the said opening, and shall within the period specified therefore or, if
no period be specified, within twelve (12) days after the prescribed forms are presented
to him for signature, enter into a written Contract with the Parish in accordance with the
Bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, as may be
required, for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract; or in the
event of the withdrawal of said Bid within the period specified, or the failure to enter into
such Contract and give such bond within the time specified, if the Principal shall pay the
Parish the difference between the amount specified in said Bid and the amount for
which the Parish may procure the required work or supplies, or both, if the latter be in
excess of the former, then the above obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise,
to remain in full force and virtue.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bounded parties have executed this instrument
under their several seals this 21st day of January, 2016, the name
and corporate seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed and these presents
signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

BID BOND (continued)

In Presence of:

(Individual Principal)

(Business Address, including Zip Code)

(Partnership)

(SEAL)

(Business Address, including Zip Code)

ATTEST:

Debra Jones

BY: *[Signature]*

Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr. Vice President
Cycle Construction Co., L.L.C.
(Corporate Principal)

6 East Third Street, Kenner, LA 70062

(Business Address, including Zip Code)

BY: *[Signature]*

AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL

ATTEST:

(See Power of Attorney)

The Hanover Insurance Company
(Corporate Surety)

440 Lincoln Street, Worcester, MA 01653

(Business Address, including Zip Code)

BY: *Pamela K. Tucker*

AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL
Pamela K. Tucker, Attorney-in-Fact

Countersigned:

BY: *Pamela K. Tucker*

Pamela K. Tucker, Attorney-in-Fact*

State of Louisiana

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY
CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

POWERS OF ATTORNEY
CERTIFIED COPY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY, both being corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, do hereby constitute and appoint

Stephen L. Cory, Pamela K. Tucker, Jill K. Tucker and/or Melanie Stern

of **Metairie, LA** and each is a true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact to sign, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver for, and on its behalf, and as its act and deed any place within the United States, or, if the following line be filled in, only within the area therein designated any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, not to exceed Forty Million and No/100 (\$40,000,000) in any single instance

and said companies hereby ratify and confirm all and whatsoever said Attorney(s)-in-fact may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of these presents. These appointments are made under and by authority of the following Resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Companies which resolutions are still in effect:

"RESOLVED, That the President or any Vice President, in conjunction with any Vice President, be and they are hereby authorized and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-fact of the Company, in its name and as its acts, to execute and acknowledge for and on its behalf as Surety any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, waivers of citation and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, with power to attach thereto the seal of the Company. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons." (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 - Citizens Insurance Company of America)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed with their respective corporate seals, duly attested by two Vice Presidents, this 4th day of **November 2011**.



THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY
CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Robert Thomas, Vice President

Mary Fitzgerald, Vice President

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF WORCESTER) ss.

On this 4th day of **November 2011** before me came the above named Vice Presidents of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the corporate seals of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, respectively, and that the said corporate seals and their signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Corporations.



BARBARA A. GARLICK
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2018

Barbara A. Garlick, Notary Public
My Commission Expires September 21, 2018

I, the undersigned Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Companies, and do hereby further certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still in force and effect.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America.

"RESOLVED, That any and all Powers of Attorney and Certified Copies of such Powers of Attorney and certification in respect thereto, granted and executed by the President or any Vice President in conjunction with any Vice President of the Company, shall be binding on the Company to the same extent as if all signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or more of any such signatures thereon may be facsimile." (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 - Citizens Insurance Company of America)

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of said Companies, at Worcester, Massachusetts, this 21st day of January, 2016.

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY
CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Glenn Margosian, Vice President

2525 Quail Drive, Baton Rouge, 70808

(225) 765-2301



Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors



Contractor Information

Business Name **CYCLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, L.L.C.**

Mailing Address **6 East Third St.
Kenner, LA 70062**

Phone Number **(504) 467-1444**

Fax Number **(504) 467-1222**

Email Address **jkernion@cycleconstruction.com**

Active Licenses

License Number **36961**

Type **Commercial License**

Status **LICENSED**

Effective **06/28/2014**

Expiration **06/27/2017**

First Issued **06/27/2000**

Classifications

Class	Qualifying Party	Parishes
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	Jonathan N. Kernion Sr	ALL
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	Jonathan Neville Kernion Jr.	ALL
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	Kevin Joseph Kernion	ALL
BUSINESS AND LAW	Jonathan N. Kernion Sr	ALL
BUSINESS AND LAW	Jonathan Neville Kernion Jr.	ALL
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION	Jonathan N. Kernion Sr	ALL
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION	Jonathan Neville Kernion Jr.	ALL
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION	Kevin Joseph Kernion	ALL
HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	Jonathan N. Kernion Sr	ALL
HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	Jonathan Neville Kernion Jr.	ALL
HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	Kevin Joseph Kernion	ALL
MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION	Jonathan N. Kernion Sr	ALL
MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION	Jonathan Neville Kernion Jr.	ALL
MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION	Kevin Joseph Kernion	ALL
SPECIALTY: ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT	Kevin Joseph Kernion	ALL
SPECIALTY: DEMOLISHING WORK	Jonathan N. Kernion Sr	ALL
SPECIALTY: DEMOLISHING WORK	Jonathan Neville Kernion Jr.	ALL
SPECIALTY: DEMOLISHING WORK	Kevin Joseph Kernion	ALL
SPECIALTY: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SITE REMEDIATION	Jonathan N. Kernion Sr	ALL
SPECIALTY: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SITE REMEDIATION	Jonathan Neville Kernion Jr.	ALL

Class	Qualifying Party	Parishes
SPECIALTY: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SITE REMEDIATION	Kevin Joseph Kernion	ALL
SPECIALTY: HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT OR REMOVAL	Jonathan N. Kernion Sr	ALL
SPECIALTY: HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT OR REMOVAL	Jonathan Nelville Kernion Jr.	ALL
SPECIALTY: HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT OR REMOVAL	Kevin Joseph Kernion	ALL

© 2016 All rights reserved. | LSLBC



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CYCLCON-01

LBARBER

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

1/30/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Cory, Tucker & Larowe, Inc. P. O. Box 6646 Metairie, LA 70009-6646	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (504) 834-5080 FAX (A/C, No): (504) 835-7726 E-MAIL ADDRESS:
INSURED Cycle Construction Co., L.L.C. #6 East Third Street Kenner, LA 70062	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Zurich American Insurance Company NAIC # 16535 INSURER B: National Union Fire Insurance Company 19445 INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F:

COVERAGES**CERTIFICATE NUMBER:****REVISION NUMBER:**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
A	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PRO-JECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC OTHER:	X X	GLO 5938947-05	02/01/2015	02/01/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 100,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 10,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG \$ 2,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> ALL OWNED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS	X X	BAP 5938948-05	02/01/2015	02/01/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$
B	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> UMBRELLA LIAB <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$ <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE	X X	BE18255653	02/01/2015	02/01/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 20,000,000 AGGREGATE \$ 20,000,000
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	Y/N N/A	X WC 5938946-05	02/01/2015	02/01/2016	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE <input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
RFP No. 0301, To Provide Post - Disaster Debris Collection, Processing and Disposal Services

CERTIFICATE HOLDER**CANCELLATION**

Jefferson Parish
Department of Purchasing
P.O. Box 9
Gretna, LA 70053

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

133179

Form **W-9**
(Rev. November 2005)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

Name (as shown on your income tax return)

Cycle Construction Company, LLC

Business name, if different from above

Check appropriate box: ☐ Individual/
Sole proprietor ☐ Corporation ☐ Partnership ☒ Other **LLC**

Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)

6 East Third St.

City, state, and ZIP code

Kenner, LA, 70062

List account number(s) here (optional)

Requester's name and address (optional)

Part I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on Line 1 to avoid backup withholding. For individuals, this is your social security number (SSN). However, for a resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. For other entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see *How to get a TIN* on page 3.

Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose number to enter.

Social security number

or

Employer identification number
7 2 1 4 7 6 7 9 8

Part II Certification

Under penalties of perjury, I certify that:

- The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me), and
- I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding, and
- I am a U.S. person (including a U.S. resident alien).

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the Certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. (See the instructions on page 4.)

Sign
Here

Signature of
U.S. person

Date

Purpose of Form

A person who is required to file an information return with the IRS, must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA.

U.S. person. Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

- Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),
- Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee.

In 3 above, if applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income.

Note. If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

For federal tax purposes, you are considered a person if you are:

- An individual who is a citizen or resident of the United States,
- A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States, or
- Any estate (other than a foreign estate) or trust. See Regulations sections 301.7701-6(a) and 7(a) for additional information.

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners' share of income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a partnership is required to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your share of partnership income.

The person who gives Form W-9 to the partnership for purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding withholding on its allocable share of net income from the partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States is in the following cases:

- The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity,

Search Results

Current Search Terms: CYCLE* construction*

Your search for "CYCLE* CONSTRUCTION*" returned the following results...

Notice: This printed document represents only the first page of your SAM search results. More results may be available. To print your complete search results, you can download the PDF and print it.

Entity	CYCLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, L.L.C.	Status: Active
DUNS: 828348198	CAGE Code: 3C581	View Details
Has Active Exclusion?: No	DoDAAC:	
Expiration Date: 07/05/2016	Delinquent Federal Debt? No	
Purpose of Registration: All Awards		

Glossary

[Search](#)

[Results](#)

Entity

Exclusion

[Search](#)

[Filters](#)

By Record
Status

By
Functional
Area - Entity
Management

By
Functional
Area -
Performance
Information

SAM | System for Award Management 1.0

IBM v1.P.41.20151230-2151

WWW1

Note to all Users: This is a Federal Government computer system. Use of this system constitutes consent to monitoring at all times.



USER NAME

PASSWORD

LOG IN

[Forgot Username?](#)[Forgot Password?](#)[Create an Account](#)

Entity Dashboard

[Entity Overview](#)[Entity Record](#)[Core Data](#)[Assertions](#)[Reps & Certs](#)[POCs](#)[Reports](#)[Service Contract Report](#)[BioPreferred Report](#)[Exclusions](#)[Active Exclusions](#)[Inactive Exclusions](#)[Excluded Family Members](#)[RETURN TO SEARCH](#)

CYCLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, L.L.C.

DUNS: 828348198 CAGE Code: 3C581

Status: Active

6 E THIRD ST

KENNER, LA, 70062-7025,

UNITED STATES

Expiration Date: 07/05/2016

Purpose of Registration: All Awards

Entity Overview

Entity Information

Name: CYCLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, L.L.C.**Business Type:** Business or Organization**POC Name:** Christine Bohnet**Registration Status:** Active**Activation Date:** 07/06/2015**Expiration Date:** 07/05/2016

Exclusions

Active Exclusion Records? No

SAM | System for Award Management 1.0

IBM v1.P.41.20151230-2151

WWW1



Note to all Users: This is a Federal Government computer system. Use of this system constitutes consent to monitoring at all times.



cycleconstruction
COMPANY, LLC

#6 East Third Street ♦ Kenner, LA 70062

Louisiana Contractors License #36961

BID ENCLOSED

SUBMITTED TO:

Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
General Government Building
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, LA 70053

SUBMITTED BY:

Cycle Construction Company, LLC
6 East Third Street
Kenner, La 70062
LA Cont. Lic.#36961

BID FOR CONTRACT:

Drainage Improvements to 17th Street Canal
Airline Drive to Hoey's Canal
Project Number 91-042-DR
Proposal No. 50-115022

BID DATE & TIME:

January 21, 2016
2:00 PM

RECEIVED

2016 JAN 21 PM 1:23

JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING